—
PRODUCT BROCHURE
Safety control devices
Safeball™ two-hand control
device JSHD4 modular
enabling device
S A F E T Y CO NTRO L D E V I CE S 3
—

—
Accessories
Description Type Order code
Connectors
M12-C01 M12-5 pole female, straight M12-C01 2TLA020055R1000
M12-C03 M12-8 pole female, straight M12-C03 2TLA020055R1600
JSHK0 12-pole female cannon connector for JSHD4 JSHK0 2TLA020003R0300
Cable with 5 conductors
C5 Cable 5 x 0.34 cut to length (meters) C5 2TLA020057R0000
M12-C101 10 m cable and M12-5 female connector M12-C101 2TLA020056R1000
M12-C201 20 m cable and M12-5 female connector M12-C201 2TLA020056R1400
Cable with 8 conductors
C8 Cable 8 x 0.34 cut to length (meters) C8 2TLA020057R1000
M12-C103 10 m cable and M12-8 female connector M12-C103 2TLA020056R4000
M12-C203 20 m cable and M12-8 female connector M12-C203 2TLA020056R4100
Cable with 12 conductors
HKC12 Cable 12 x 0.25 cut to length (meters) HKC12 2TLA020003R5500
HK5 Cable 5 m and Cannon female connector HK5 2TLA020003R4700
HK10 Cable 10 m and Cannon female connector HK10 2TLA020003R4800
HK20 Cable 20 m and Cannon female connector HK20 2TLA020003R4900
HK16S4 Spiral cable 1.6 m and Cannon female connector HK16S4 2TLA020003R5000
HK20S4 Spiral cable 2.0 m and Cannon female connector HK20S4 2TLA020003R5100
HK32S4 Spiral cable 3.2 m and Cannon female connector HK32S4 2TLA020003R5200
HK40S4 Spiral cable 4.0 m and Cannon female connector HK40S4 2TLA020003R3500
HK60S4 Spiral cable 6.0 m and Cannon female connector HK60S4 2TLA020003R3600
HK80S4 Spiral cable 8.0 m and Cannon female connector HK80S4 2TLA020003R5300
Brackets and bottom plates
JSM 55 Wall bracket for three position device JSM 55 2TLA040005R0500
JSM 5B Wall bracket for 2 pcs MKey5 interlock switches JSM 5B 2TLA040005R0700
JSM 54A Wall bracket for Adam (used with AL bottom part that
has a holder for Eva)
JSM 54A 2TLA020205R2800
JSM 50G Bracket for key switches JSM 50G 2TLA020205R6300
JSM 50H Bracket for Eden sensor JSM 50H 2TLA020205R6400
Others
JSHD4 protection coat JSHD4 Coat 2TLA020200R4600
AL
8 S A F E T Y CO NTRO L D E V I CE S
—
Safeball™ two-hand control device

for JSTD25P-1
S A F E T Y CO NTRO L D E V I CE S 11
Product images Designation Ordering information Description
JSTD1-A
Safeball™ 2 m cable
2TLA020007R3000 Safeball™ device with 1 NO and 1 NC independent switches for dual channel
switching as a one-hand device, maximum load of 30 V DC - 2 A resistive.
Ergonomic design with several grip possibilities, low activation force
(approx. 2N) and flexible mounting options. Provides highest level of safety for
use in two-hand control applications when using two Safeball™ units in
conjunction with a JSBR4 safety relay or Pluto safety PLC. IP67 protection degree,
plastic body, 2 meter molded cable.
JSTD1-B
Safeball™ 200 mm
cable
2TLA020007R3100 Safeball™ device with 1 NO and 1 NC independent switches for dual channel
switching as a one-hand device, maximum load of 30 V DC - 2 A resistive.
Ergonomic design with several grip possibilities, low activation force
(approx. 2N) and flexible mounting options. Provides highest level of safety for
use in two-hand control applications when using two Safeball™ units in
conjunction with a JSBR4 safety relay or Pluto safety PLC. IP67 protection degree,
plastic body, 0.25 m wires x 4 for direct connection into an enclosure.
JSTD1-C
Safeball™ 10 m cable
2TLA020007R3200 Safeball™ device with 1 NO and 1 NC independent switches for dual channel
switching as a one-hand device, maximum load of 30 V DC - 2 A resistive.
Ergonomic design with several grip possibilities, low activation force
(approx. 2N) and flexible mounting options. Provides highest level of safety for
use in two-hand control applications when using two Safeball™ units in
conjunction with a JSBR4 safety relay or Pluto safety PLC. IP67 protection degree,
plastic body, 10 meter molded cable.
JSTD1-E
Safeball™ 1NO + 1NO
200 mm cable
2TLA020007R3400 Safeball™ device with 2 NO independent switches for dual channel switching as a
one-hand device, maximum load of 30 V DC - 2 A resistive. Ergonomic design with
several grip possibilities, low activation force (approx. 2N) and flexible mounting
options. Provides highest level of safety for use in two-hand control applications
when using two Safeball™ units in conjunction with a JSBR4 safety relay or Pluto
safety PLC. IP67 protection degree, plastic body, 0.25 m wires x 4 for direct
connection into an enclosure.
—
Safeball™ – Two-hand devices
Product images Designation Ordering information Description
JSTD25F
Two-hand station,
5 pole
2TLA020007R6000 2-hand device with JSTD1B  Safeball™ units. Safeball™ units each have 1 NO and 1
NC independent switches, maximum load of 30 V DC - 2 A resistive. Ergonomic
design with several grip possibilities and low activation force (approx. 2N).
Buttons are side mounted 44x88 extruded aluminum profile designed for
two-hand applications. Pre-wired to an M12 4-pin connector with protective
flanges on the Safeball™ units. Highest level of safety can be achieved when used
in conjunction with an SSR20(M) safety relay or Pluto safety PLC.
JSTD25H
Two-hand station,
8-pole M12 male
2TLA020007R6300 2-hand device with JSTD1B  Safeball™ units. Safeball™ units each have 1 NO and 1
NC independent switches, maximum load of 30 V DC - 2 A resistive. Ergonomic
design with several grip possibilities and low activation force (approx. 2N).
Buttons are side mounted 44x88 extruded aluminum profile designed for two-
hand applications. Pre-wired to an M12 8-pole connector with protective flanges
on the Safeball™ units. Highest level of safety can be achieved when used in
conjunction with an SSR20(M) safety relay or Pluto safety PLC.
JSTD25P-1
Two-hand station
2TLA020007R6500 2-hand device with JSTD1B Safeball™ units. Safeball™ units each have 1 NO and 1
NC independent switches, maximum load of 30 V DC - 2 A resistive. Ergonomic
design with several grip possibilities and low activation force (approx. 2N).
Buttons are side mounted on black aluminum profile designed for two-hand
applications. Pre-wired to a 9-pin Zylin connector with dual protective flanges on
the Safeball™ units. Integrated Eva inside housing for Eden sensor holster
JSMC14.  Highest level of safety can be achieved when used in conjunction with
an SSR20(M) safety relay or Pluto safety PLC.
JSTD25K
Two-hand station,
8-pole M12 male
and E-stop button
2TLA020007R6900 2-hand device with JSTD1B  Safeball™ units. Safeball™ units each have 1 NO and 1
NC independent switches, maximum load of 30 V DC - 2 A resistive. Ergonomic
design with several grip possibilities and low activation force (approx. 2N).
Buttons are side mounted 44x88 extruded aluminum profile designed for
two-hand applications. Pre-wired to an M12 8-pole connector with protective
flanges on the Safeball™ units. Pre-mounted Smile 10 EA emergency stop button.
Highest level of safety can be achieved when used in conjunction with an
SSR20(M) safety relay or Pluto safety PLC.
—
Safeball™ two-hand control device
12 S A F E T Y CO NTRO L D E V I CE S
—
Sentry safety relays – Two-hand control
Product images Type Part number Voltage Safety outputs
SSR20 2TLA010051R0000 24 V DC 3 NO + 1 NC
SSR20M 2TLA010051R0100 85–265 V AC 120–275 V DC 3 NO + 1 NC
USR10 2TLA010070R0000 24 V DC 3 NO + 1 NC
USR22 2TLA010070R0400 24 V DC 4 NO
—
Pluto programmable safety controller
Product images Title Part number Description
Stand alone 2TLA020070R4700 S20, Safety PLC with 8 failsafe inputs plus 8 non-failsafe outputs/failsafe

—
Safeball™ – Two-hand devices
Product images Designation Ordering information Description
JSTKO-A 2TLA020007R6600 Connector for JSTD25P-1
JSTK40S 2TLA020007R6700 4 m long spiral cable for JSTD25P-1
JSTK80S 2TLA020007R6800 8 m long spiral cable for JSTD25P-1
Universal shelf for
JSTD25P-1
2TLA020007R8000 Universal shelf for JSTD25P-1
JSM C5 2TLA020007R0900 Flexible mount for mounting the Safeball™ enclosures. Extrusion or table
tops. Includes all hardware.
Safeball™ protection
coat
2TLA020007R1900 Extra protection coat for Safeball™
Protective plates 2TLA020007R6400 Protective plates for Safeball™ including fasteners
JSM-C7 2TLA020007R1200 Suspension shelf for JSTD25F/H/K
S A F E T Y CO NTRO L D E V I CE S 13
—
Safeball™ cables and connectors
Description Type Order code
Connectors
M12-5 pole female, straight M12-C01 2TLA020055R1000
M12-5 pole male, straight M12-C02 2TLA020055R1100
M12-8 pole female, straight M12-C03 2TLA020055R1600
M12-8 pole male, straight M12-C04 2TLA020055R1700
Cable with 5 conductors
10 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors  C5 cable 10 m 2TLA020057R0001
50 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors        C5 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R0005
100 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R0010
200 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R0020
500 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R0050
Cable with 8 conductors
50 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R1005
100 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R1010
200 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R1020
500 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R1050C5 cable
2T
LC
0
10
03
8F
0
20
1
M12-C01
2T
LC
17
26
57
F0
20
1
—
Cable with connectors
—
Separate cables and connectors
Connector Female/male Length Special feature Type Order code
M12-5 Female 3 m M12-C31 2TLA020056R0500
6 m M12-C61 2TLA020056R0000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C61HE 2TLA020056R8000
10 m M12-C101 2TLA020056R1000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C101HE 2TLA020056R8100
20 m M12-C201 2TLA020056R1400
Female + male 0.3 m M12-C0312 2TLA020056R5800
0.06 m M12-C00612 2TLA020056R6300
1 m M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000
3 m M12-C312 2TLA020056R2100
6 m M12-C612 2TLA020056R2200
10 m M12-C1012 2TLA020056R2300
Angled female connector M12-C1012V2 2TLA020056R6700
16 m M12-C1612 2TLA020056R5400
20 m M12-C2012 2TLA020056R2400
Male 6 m M12-C62 2TLA020056R0200
10 m M12-C102 2TLA020056R1200
M12-8 Female 6 m M12-C63 2TLA020056R3000
10 m M12-C103 2TLA020056R4000
20 m M12-C203 2TLA020056R4100
Female + male 0.06 m M12-C00634 2TLA020056R6400
1 m M12-C134 2TLA020056R5000
3 m M12-C334 2TLA020056R5100
M12-C61
2T
LC
17